LYNX

FROM: NANCY RODRIGUEZ, SENIOR CONTRACTSADMINISTRATOR
DATE: FEBRUARY 4, 2010
TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO QUESTIONSAND CLARIFICATIONS
LYNX BID 10-B05 “WASTE MATERIAL REMOVAL”

The following questions and clarifications were received. Please see the response listed below
each item.

Question 1

How many drums of each waste stream are expected to be removed during each removal event?

LYNX Response 1

Acetone 3 @ 30 gallons

Brake Clean 12 @ 55 Gallons

Fluorescent bulbs crushed 4 @ 55 gallons

Oil contaminated rags 8 @55 gdlons

Used Paint 1 @ 55 gallons

Sludge From Oil/Water Separators 4200 Gallons per Pick-up X 4 per Y ear

These are all estimates and may vary either way.

Question 2
What is the estimated annual value of this bid?

L YNX Response 2
LY NX does not disclose the budget amount for projects.

Question 3

What has been the annual amount paid under the current holder of maintenance yard waste
removal contract for the last 3 years?

LYNX Response 3
LYNX paid $18,979 in FY '09, $15,718 in FY '08 and $20,394. in FY '07.
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